

ST NATION TAX MARKET

GOVERNMENT OF INDIA

OFFICE OF THE COMMISSIONER OF KOLKATA SOUTH CGST & CX: KOLKATA <u>GST BHAWAN: 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, 180, RAJDANGA MAIN ROAD: SHANTIPALLY: KOLKATA-700107</u> C. No. V (30)661/RTI/Tech/HQ/S/CGST & CX/Kol/2020/ 22-869-71 Dated: 17.03.2020

To, Sh./Smt. Jayanti Mandal, 545, Baishnabghata Patuli, Kolkata – 700 094. .1 8 MAR 2020

Sir/Madam,

Sub: RTI application filed by Sh./Smt. Jayanti Mandal under RTI Act, 2005 - reg.

Please refer to your RTI application dated 11.02.2020 received to this office on dated 25.02.2020, registered vide Registration No. 08/RTI/S/CGST&CX/Kol/2020, addressed to the undersigned regarding supply of information under Section 6(1)of the RTI Act, 2005.

The information sought by you under RTI Act, 2005 of your RTI application is already in the public domain. You are requested to go through the legal provision of CGST Act, 2017 read with CGST Rules, 2017 both as amended, read with Notifications issued by Govt. of India, Ministry of Finance, Deptt. of Revenue from time to time.

If you are not satisfied with the reply, you may prefer an Appeal within 30 (Thirty) days from the date of receipt of this reply before the 1<sup>st</sup> Appellate Authority, Shri Pawan, Joint Commissioner, Office of the Commissioner of Kolkata South CGST & CX Commissionerate at GST Bhawan, 3<sup>rd</sup> Floor, 180, Shantipally, Rajdanga Main Road, Kolkata – 700 107.

Yours faithfully,

(Swapan Kr. Ghosh) Assistant Commissioner & CPIO (RTI) CGST & CX, Kolkata South Comm'te Kolkata.

Copy to :

- 1. The CPIO & Assistant Commissioner, CCO, Kolkata Zone for your kind information & necessary action please.
- 2. Soft copy (e-mail) forwarded to the Dy./Asst. Commissioner (System), Kolkata South Comm'te for uploading.

Yours faithfully,

(Swapan Kr. Chosh) Assistant Commissioner & CPIO (RTI) CGST & CX, Kolkata South Comm'te Kolkata.

Supat-(PT'I) 5 17/1/20

1

From:

Smt. Jayanti Mandal,

545, Baishnabghata Patuli, Kolkata-700 094

To:

CPIO & Assistant Commissioner, CCO and CCA, CGST & CX, KOLKATA ZONE, GST Bhawan, 2<sup>nd</sup> Floor, 180, Shantipally, Rajdanga Main Road, Kolkata-700 107

Subject: Application under R.T.I. Act, 2005

Reference: Your letter dated 04.02.2020

Dear Sir,

I, Smt. Jayanti Mandal would like to request you to furnish the following information for which I shall remain grateful to you:

## Should I pay GST to purchase a new flat anywhere in India?

Indian Postal Order of Rs. 10/- is attached herewith. Pay to .... portion of the IPO is not filled in as per advice of your official.

N.B. My earlier application dated 1.2.2020 was rejected due to payment procedure. Regards

Enclosure: IPO of Rs. 10/- bearing No. 08F 109488.

Sincerely yours, Jayanti Mandal 11.2.2020 Smt. JayantiMandal, Email: jayantibem@gmail.com